Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	03-01-	2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102680	961	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kovacs-Wesner Design Group, Inc.		2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ies) a Lighting, Inc.
General Partnership Corporation-State Other New York	Association Limited Partnership	City:_Corona	: 1151 West Bradford Court State: CA_Zip: 92882) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No	_	rtnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Par	tnership
Assignment	Merger	✓ Corporation	- _{State_} California
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/02/2002	Change of Name	representative design	princiled in the United States, a domestic gnation is attached: Yes V No be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional number(s) atta		No State of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa H. Meyerhoff			/olved:2
Internal Address:	·	_	FR 3.41)\$ 65.00
		Enclosed Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
			t number:
Street Address:Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.	C.	8. Deposit accoun	
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.0	C	·	derpayment/overpayment)
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	C. 	·	
			at number:
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200		10-0447 (und	derpayment/overpayment) 2 -18-04 Date
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Dallas State: TX Zip 9. Signature. Lisa H. Meyerhoff Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE TO Signumber of pages including cover	10-0447 (und	derpayment/overpayment) 2 -18 04 Date
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Dallas State: TX Zip 9. Signature. Lisa H. Meyerhoff Name of Person Signing Total Mail docum	DO NOT USE 1 Link Sig	10-0447 (und	derpayment/overpayment) 2 -18 04 Date formation to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0982

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 2nd day of October 2002, between Kovacs-Wesner Design Group, Inc. ("Assignor") and Minka Lighting, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor Kovacs-Wesner Design Group, Inc., having a principal place of business at 200 Lexington Ave., Suite 512, New York, NY 10016, uses in its business certain trademarks including the term "KOVACS" including without limitation, the registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") attached to, and incorporated in, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee Minka Lighting, Inc. a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882, desires to acquire the Trademarks, any associated registrations and applications, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in light of the foregoing, the parties acknowledge that this Assignment is intended to effectuate an assignment to Assignee of all rights in and to the Trademarks, any associated registrations and applications, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any associated registrations and applications, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

KOVACS-WESNER DESIGN GROUP, INC.

County of New YONK	§	
On this day of in and for the State and County me to be the person of the abov the same to be his own free act a	aforesaid, personally appear e name who signed the fore	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public ared rouge known by going instrument, and acknowledged
	Hallocair 1	sul
	Notary Public	KATHERINE TSIBROS Notary Public, State of New York No. 43-4947575
	My Commission Expires:	Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires Feb. 27, 20
	Felseno my	2007

State of New York

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
SIMPLY KOVACS	2,774,869	October 21, 2003
GEORGE KOVACS	1,266,252	February 7, 1984

DALLAS2 1025223v1 32151-00814

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0985